## RESOLUTION# 023-007

## RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT A PRE-APPLICATION FOR FUNDING FROM THE LAND AND WATER CONSERVATION FUND

STATE OF GEORGIA

## **COUNTY OF EFFINGHAM**

BE IT ORDAINED by the Effingham County Board of Commissioners in regular meeting assembled and pursuant to lawful authority thereof, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Effingham County Board of Commissioners made, and duly seconded, a motion that the Effingham County Board of Commissioners agrees to submit a pre-application for funding from the Land and Water Conservation Fund. The Effingham County Board of Commissioners further agrees that in the event the Effingham County Board of Commissioners pre-application is recommended for funding by the Department of Natural Resources, the Effingham County Board of Commissioners certifies and assures that it has the **ability** and **intention** to finance 50 percent of the total project cost and will move forward with due diligence to prepare, or have prepared, appropriate documentation required for a formal LWCF application.

This resolution shall be effective upon its adoption by the County Commission of the County of Effingham, Georgia.

This day of May, 2023	
	BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS EFFINGHAM COUNTY
	WESLEY CORBITT, CHAIRMAN
ATTEST:	
STEPHANIE JOHNSON, COUNTY	CLERK